K. K. UNIVERSITY

Office of the Registrar
AT: Berauti, P. O. — Nepura, P. S. — Deep Nagar, Biharsharif, Nalanda-803115 (Bihar)

No: KKU/GC/01/2024/001 Date: 04-01-2024

NOTIFICATION

The Holiday Calendar for the year 2024 is enclosed as Annexure-l with this
notification for your information and necessary actions. '

The Deans / Principals and HoD’s are requested to inform the students of respective
Schools / Departments.

This notification is issued with the approval of competent authority.

A
Dy. Registrar

To:

1. All Employees of K.K University

Copy to:

1. Office of the Honourable Vice Chancellor
2. Office of the Honourable Pro Vice Chancellor
3. File.



Annexure-|

Note:

K.K UNIVERSITY
HOLIDAY CALENDAR 2024
No.
DATE DAY HOLIDAY of
Days
01-January Monday New Year's Day 1
15-January Monday Makar Sankranti 1
26-January Friday Republic Day 1
08-March Friday Maha Shivaratri 1
25-27 March Monday-Wednesday Holi 3
29-March Friday Good Friday 1
11-April Thursday Eid-ul-Fitar* 1
17-April Wednesday Ram Navami 1
23-May Thursday Buddha Purnima 1
17-June Monday Bakrid 1
17-July Wednesday Muharram 1
15-August Thursday Independence Day 1
19-August Monday Raksha Bandhan 1
26-August Monday Shree Krishna Janmasthami 1
07-September Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi 1
16-September Monday Milad-ud Nabi 1
17-September Tuesday Vishwakarma Puja 1
02-October Wednesday Gandhi Jyanti 1
08-12 October Tuesday-Saturday Durga Puja 5
SON%?S;Z;M Wednesday-Saturday | Deepawali/ Bhaiya Dooj/ Chittaragupta Puja 4
No?tse-g?)er Wednesday-Saturday Chhath Puja 4
15-November Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti 1
25-December Wednesday Christmas 1
Total 35

1. Summer and Winter break will be as per the Academic Calendar 2024-2025
2. Ambedkar Jayanti falls on Sunday, so same is not included in the Holiday Calendar 2024.

* The date may be changed according to the visibility of Moon.
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Deputy Registrar




